

RIVERE

| | (Requestor's Name) | | | | |
|---|--------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | (Address) | | | | |
| | (Address) | | | | |
| | (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | | | |
| PICK-U | P WAIT MAIL | | | | |
| | (Business Entity Name) | | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates of Status | | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Office Use Only



900347723109

84:5. 24 57 Til 1816



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE. FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

| Date: 07 | /22/2020 | |
|----------------|------------------------|--|
| Name: | Merritt Walker | ······································ |
| Reference #: | 1239999 | |
| Entity Name: | | CATASYS, INC. |
| Articles o | f Incorporation/Author | rization to Transact Business |
| ✓ Amendm | ent | |
| Change o | of Agent | |
| Reinstate | ement | |
| Conversion | on | |
| ☐ Merger | | |
| Dissolution | on/Withdrawal | |
| Fictitious | Name | |
| Other | | |
| | | |
| Authorized Amo | unt: <u>\$35</u> | |
| Signature: | MW | |

F: 800.944.6607

COVER LETTER

| TO: Amendment S Division of Co | | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------|--------------|---|--|--|
| SUBJECT: | | Ontrak, Inc. | | | | |
| · | Name | of Corporation | | | | |
| DOCUMENT NUM | BER: | F190000 | 01098 | | | |
| The enclosed Amende | | | | | | |
| Please return all corre | spondence concerning | g this matter to th | e following: | | | |
| | Susan Etzel | | | | | |
| Nam | e of Contact Person | | | | | |
| | Ontrak, Inc. Firm/Company | | | | | |
| | rinioCompany | | | | | |
| 2120 C | olorado Ave., Suite 2 | 230 | | | | |
| | Address | | | | | |
| | a Monica, CA 90404 | | | | | |
| Cit | y/State and Zip Code | . | | | | |
| | setzel@catasys.coi | m | | | | |
| E-mail address: (to | be used for future annu | ual report notificat | ion) | | | |
| For further information | n concerning this mat | ter, please call: | | | | |
| Susa | n Etzel | at (310 | 30 | 8-6771 | | |
| Name of Con | tact Person | at (<u>310</u> Area Code & | Daytime Tel | ephone Number | | |
| Enclosed is a check fo | or the following amoun | nt: | | | | |
| \$35.00 Filing Fee | \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Statu | s Certifie | onal copy is | \$52.50 Filling Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) | | |
| Mailing Address: Amendment Section | | Street Address | <u>:</u> | | | |
| Amendment Section Division of Corporation | | Amendment Section | | | | |
| P.O. Box 6327 | Division of Corporations Clifton Building | | | | | |
| Tallahassee, FL 32314 | 1 | 2661 Executive | - | le | | |
| | | Tallahassee, FL | . 32301 | | | |

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

| | F1 | 9000001098 | | |
|--------------|---|--|--|------------------|
| | (Document num | ber of comporatio | n (if known) | |
| 1 | C | atasys, Inc. | | |
| | (Name of corporation as it appear | ers on the records | of the Department of State) | |
| 2 | Delaware | 3 | 03/04/2019 (Date authorized to do business in F | |
| | (Incorporated under laws of) | | (Date authorized to do business in F | lorida) |
| | S | ECTION II | | |
| | (4-7 complete onl | | CABLE CHANGES) | |
| 4. If the ar | mendment changes the name of the corpora | tion, when wa | s the change effected under the l | aws of |
| its juris | diction of incorporation?July | / 6, 2020 | | |
| 5. | of corporation after the amendment, adding | ontrak, Inc. | | |
| (If new r | priate abbreviation, if not contained in new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternates in Florida) | | , | transacting |
| 5. If the ar | mendment changes the period of duration, i | ndicate new p | eriod of duration. | 2.0 |
| | | New duration) | | 19 |
| 7. If the ar | nendment changes the jurisdiction of incorp | poration, indic | ate new jurisdiction. | *** |
| | | | • | ά |
| | (Ne | w jurisdiction) | | 5 3 |
| 90 davs | d is a certificate or document of similar imports to delivery of the application to the Docustody of corporate records in the jurisdict | epartment of | State, by the Secretary of State o | r other official |
| | (Signature of a director, proof a receiver or other cour | resident or other rt appointed fidu | officer - if in the hands ciary, by that fiduciary) | |
| | Brandon LaVerne | | Chief Financial Officer | |
| | (Typed or printed name of person signing) | | (Title of person signing) | |

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CATASYS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CATASYS, INC." TO "ONTRAK, INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:03

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020 AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

Secretary of the secret

Authentication: 203227687

Date: 07-06-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:03 PM 07-06-2020
FTI FD 12:03 PM 07-06-2020
SR 20206070498 - File Number 3709242

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CATASYS, INC.

I, Brandon LaVerne, being the Chief Financial Officer of Catasys, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST. The name of the Corporation is: Catasys, Inc.

SECOND. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Secretary") on September 29, 2003 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").

THIRD. The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by striking Article FIRST thereof in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article FIRST, which shall read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Ontrak, Inc. (the "Corporation")"

FOURTH. This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FIFTH. This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation shall become effective on July 6, 2020 at 6:00 pm EDT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned affirms that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury, this 6th day of July, 2020.

Name: Brandon LaVerne

Title: Chief Financial Officer